

## \*\*\*\* CALLING ALL BENGALS \*\*\*\*

## THE FFF WANTS YOU!

The Foley Field Foundation is Actively Seeking Candidates To Screen for Membership on the FFF Board of Trustees...

Our 501 c-3 Non Profit Public Charity has a Proven History of Working Together with the Bloomfield Board of Education, The Bloomfield Township Council and Bloomfield Alumni Plus, The Bloomfield Business Community along with Key Community Leaders, Stakeholders and User Groups

The FFF is a Proud "Bloomfield Summer of Fun" Sponsor for The Bloomfield Recreation Dept. Town-Wide Track Meet We Provide some 320 Gold, Silver & Bronze Medals Every Year

## Since Our Founding in October 2010, Our All-Volunteer Board Has Secured more than \$400,000 in Private Donations Towards The Improvements and Ongoing Maintenance of Foley Field

This Includes the Following Iconic Components of Foley Field The Crecco Foundation Scoreboard \* Frank Tripucka Press Box Hon. Robert Pascal Flag Park \* Bloomfield College Message Board Provident Bank Utility Depot \* Vinnie's Pizzeria Trainer's Vehicle XCEL Federal Credit Union & McElhone Family Ticket Booths

The Community Activities Building Includes the Following Sponsors Investors Bank Foundation \* Brookdale Shop Rite \* Hon. Robert Pascal Joseph Poniatowski Beneficial Association \* Fallon – Pacheco Architects

> Two BOE Approved Seating Upgrade Plans Remain for The Foley Field Foundation to Implement and Complete

COVID – 19 Took its Toll with So Much Left to do Now We Invite You to Help the FFF Begin Anew...

CALL US TO JOIN: (973) 619-0261





